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Certificate of Service
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing was hand-delivered to the Clerk

of the Court as required by the Local Rules of the Southern District of Florida and electronically

mailed to all counsel of record identified on the following Service List on this 11th day of

September, 2009.

Certificate of Service

Jane Doe No. 2 v. Jeffrey Epstein
Case No. 08-CV-80119-MARRA/JOHNSON

Stuart 8. Mermelstein, Esqg. Brad Edwards, Esq.
Adam D. Horowitz, Esq. Rothstein Rosenfeldt Adler
Mermelstein & Horowitz, P.A. 401 East Las Olas Boulevard
18205 Biscayne Boulevard Suite 1650
Suite 2218 , Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Miami, FL 33160 Phone: 954-522-3456
305-931-2200 Fax: 954-527-B663
Fax: 305-931-0877 : bedwards@rra-law.com
ssmi@sexabuseatiormney.com Counsel for Plaintiff in Related Case No. 08-
zhorowitz{@lsexabuseattorney.com 80893
Counsel for Plaintiffs

In related Cases Nos, 08-80069, 08-801189, 08-
80232, 08-80380, 08-8038I, 08-80993, 08- PaulG. Cassell, Esq.

80994 Pro Hac Vice
332 South 1400 E, Room 101
Richard Horace Wiilits, Esg. Salt Lake City, UT 84112
Richard H. Willits, P.A. 201-585-5202
2790 10® Avenue North 801-585-6833 Fax
Suite 404 assell W,
Lake Worth, FL 33461 Co-counsel for Plaintiff Jane Doe
561-582-7600
Fax: 561-588-8819 Isidro M. Garcia, Esq.
Counsel for Plaintiff in Related Case No. 08- Garcia Law Firm, P.A.
80811 224 Datura Street, Suite 900
reelrhw(@hotmail.com - West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561-832-7732
561-832-7137F
Jack Scarola, Esq. isidrogarcia@belisouth.net
Jack P. Hill, Esqg. Counsel for Plaintiff in Related Case No. 03-
Searcy Denney Scarola Bamhart & Shipley, 80469 '
PA,

03956-11003
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2135 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard Robert C, Josefsberg, Esq.
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 Katherine W. Ezell, Esq.
561-686-6300 Podhurst Orseck, P.A.
Fax: 561-383-9424 25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
isx@searcylaw.com Miami, FL 33130
i £ 305 358-2800
Counsel for Plaintiff, C.MA. Fax: 305 358-2382
riosefsberg(@podhurst.com

com
Bruce Reinhart, Esg. Counsel for Plaintiffs in Related Cases Nos.
Bruce E. Reinbart, P.A. 09-80591 and 09-80656
250 8. Australian Avenue =5
Suite 1400 Jack Alan Goldberger, Esq.
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Atterbury Goldberger & Weiss, P.A.
561-202-6360 250 Australian Avenue South
Fax: 561-828-0983 Suite 1400

i . West Palm Beach, FL 33401-5012
Counsel for Defendant Sarah Kellen 561-659-8300
Fax: 561-835-8691

Theodore J. Leopold, Esg. jagesg@bellscuth.pet
Speacer T. Kuvin, Esqg. Counsel for Defendant Jeffrey Epstein
Leopold-Kuvin, P.A.
2925 PGA Blvd., Suite 200
Palm Beach Gardens, FL. 33410
561-684-6500

Fax: 561-515-2610
Counsel for Plaintiff in Related Case No. 08-

085804
skuvin{@riccilaw.com
| ld@ricci]

ROBERT D/CRITTON, JR., ESQ.
Florida Baf No. 224162

MICHAEL J. PIKE, ESQ,.

Florida Bar #617296

mpikef@belclaw.com _

BURMAN, CRITTON, LUTTIER & COLEMAN
303 Banyan Blvd., Suite 400

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

561/842-2820 Phone

561/515-3148 Fax

(Co-Counsel for Defendant Jeffrey Epstein)

03956-11004
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Robert D, Critton Jr.

From: Adam Horowitz [ahorowitzi@sexabuseattomey.com]
Sent:  Tuesday, Seplember 15, 2008 11:43 AM

To: Michael J. Pike; Robert D. Critton Jr.

Cc: Stuart Mermelstein

Subject: Jane Does v. Epsiein

Piease allow this to confirm that Jeffrey Epstsin will not attend lomorrow's deposition of Jane Doe No. 4 {in the
absence of a Court order permitting him to aftend). We understand you may wish to have your client iisten in by

telephone or view a videofeed of the deposition, but will not be seen by our client.

Regards,

Adam D. Horowitz, Esq.

www, sexabuseattorney.com
Mermelstein & Horowitz, P.A.
18205 Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 2218
Miami, FL. 33160

h itz@sexabusea €O
Tel: (305) 931-2200
Fax: (305) 931-0877

From: Michael J. Pike [mailto:MPike@bdclaw.com}
Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2005 10:54 AM
To: Stuart Mermelstein; Adam Hotowiz

Ce: Robert D, Critton Jr.; Jessica Cadwell
Subject: FW: Jane Does v. Epstein

Gentlemen:

| sent the e-mail below weeks ago. | have not heard back from you. I'm entitled to the
questionnaires Kliman had your clients fill out and which he utilized fo formulate his opinions. !
need them by tomorrow since they are well over due. If not, [ will have no ﬂthar*chmce‘tc filea
motion, which I do not want to do given how we have worked together on these issues in the

past. Let me know, pike.

PRt

From: Michael J. Pike
Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2009 11:37 AM _
To: Robert D. Critton Jr.; Stuart Mermelstein; Ashile Stoken-Baring; Connie Zaguirre

Subject: Jane Does v. Epstein

From reviewing the transcripts, it seems Dr. Kliman utilized Quesﬁnnpaire's with g]l of your
clients. | need them. Please advise of your position. 1'm sure you will produce since they are

EXHIBIT 2

03956-11005

9/15/2009

DOJ-0OGR-00030293
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discoverable. Thanks.

Michael J. Pike, Esq.

Burman, Critton, Lutfier & Coleman
515 N. Flagler Dr., Ste. 400

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: (661) 842-2820
Facsimile (661) 844-6829

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

The information contained in this transmission is attomey/client privileged and/or attorney work product.
If you are not the addressee or authotized by the addressee to receive this message, you shall not review,
disclose, copy, distribute or otherwise use this message (including any attachments), If you have received
this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and destroy the message {inchading
attachments) and all copies. Thank you.

9/15/2009
03956-11006

DOJ-0OGR-00030294
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 08-CV-80119-MARRA-JOHNSON

JANE DOE NO. 2,
Plaintift, ;

JEFFREY E. EPSTEIN,

Defendant.
f

Related Cases:

08-80232, 08-80380, 0B-80381, 08-80994,

08-80993, 08-80811, 08-80893, 09-80469,

09-80581, 09-80656, 09-80802, 09-81092.
/

A JE ¥

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS o
COUNTY OF PALMBERACH )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned euthority, personally appeared Jefitey E. Epstein

having personal knowledge and being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. My offics is located at 250 Australian Avenuo South, 14” Floor, West Palm
Beach, Florida. Its location has been well publicized in the news.

2. I met with my attorneys, Robert D, Critton, Jr. and Mark T. Luttier, at 12:30 p.m.

in preparation for the deposition of Jane Doe No. 4 which was fo take place beginning at 1:00

p.m. on September 16, 2009,
3. 1 was aware of the motion for protective order which had been served in this case

by counsel for Jane Doe¢ No. 4 and the Emergency Motion To Strike Plaintiff's Motion For

EXHIBIT _{j_ .

03956-11007

DOJ-0OGR-00030295
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Jane Doe No., 4 v, Epstain
Page 2

Protective Order And Emergency Motion To Allow The Attendance Of Jeffrey Epstein At The
Deposition Of Plaintiffs And Response In Opposition Ta Plaintiffs’, Jane Doe Nos. 2-8, Motion
Fot Protective Order As To Jefftey Epstein’s Attendance At The Deposition OF Plaintiffs, With
" Incorporated Memorandutn of Law, which had beéén Tiled on tiy behalf Such that Ttould attead = =~ *
the deposition and assist my attomeys in my defense, |

4, 1 also understood that as of 1:00 p.m. on September 16, after I bad finished
speaking with my atlomeys that the court had not ruled regarding the above-referenced motions,

7 I was instructed by my atiomeys that I conld not attend the deposition and
therefore a video feed was set up such that I could view the deposition from my home.

6. I also understood that my attorneys did not want me in the building after the
deposition began.

7. At 1;04 p.m. after we assumed that everyone would be in the deposition room, my
lawyers went down on one elevator and ¥ went'down on enother elevator with my driver, Igor
Zinoviev, both exiting &t approximately the same fime.

8. I asked Igor where he had perked, and he said “out front”. We exited the
elevator, I walked toward the front door. Near the front door, I saw a taller woman and 2
shorter woman who I thought might be Jane Doe No. 4 and immediately tumed to my ieft and
went out a separate exit 1o the garage.

9. At no time did I spsak with or attempt to interact with eifher women.

FURTHER THE AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT, | a

[

|
03956-11008

DOJ-0GE-00030296
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Jane Doe No. 4 v. Epstein
Page 3

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

" Thereby Certify that on fhis day, Defore me, in officer duly anthorized fo administer

oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Jeffrey E. Epstein known to me to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing Affidavit, who aclmowledged before me
that he/she executed the same, that [ relied upon the following form of identification of the above
named person: ; and that an oath was/was not taken.

WITNESS my hand and officiel seal in the County and State last aforesaid this
dayof _Swegh. 17 2009 .

Wt

BRINT NAME: | £ Waluns (SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC/STATE OF FLORIDA :

COMMISSION NO.:
MY COMMISSION WIRES:
L

it i
‘\.““ ‘L' M#!:y"’p
‘||l-h._-'_ G L4

NOTARL e

LY
IF &¥
_—e
oy, &
-
"

03956-11009

DOJ-0OGR-00030297
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIPDA

CASE NO.: 08-CV-80119-MARRA-JOBNSON

JANE DOE NO. 2,
V.
JEFFREY EPSTEIN,

Defendant.
/

Related Cages:

(8-80232, 08-80380, 08-B0381, 08-805%4,

08-80993, 08-80811, 08-80893, 09-80469,

09-80581, 09-80656, 09-80802, 09-81092,
/

AFFIDAVIT OF IGOR ZINOVIEY

STATE OF FLORIDA ) 88
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Igor Zinoviev
having personal kmowledge and being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1.  Iwork for Jeffrey Epstein, I as well drive him from place to place.

2. At approximately 1:04 p.m., Mr. Bpstein and I went down in the e:ie:vgtnr from the
14™ floor to the ground level, I 'was to drive Mr. Epstein to his home. His lawyers went down at

approximately the same time in a separate elevator,
3. I parked the car at the front entrance. As I walked toward the front door and

notioed that Mr. Epstein quickly fumed fo the leftso as to exit through the door to the garage of

the building rather than the front entrance.

EXHIBIT S

03956-11010

DOJ-0OGR-00030298



Case 9:.08-cv-80119-KAM Document 305-6  Entered on FLSD Docket 09/17/2009 Page 2 of2

Jane Dos No. 4 v, Epsteln
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4 At no time did Mr. Bpstein speak or gesture to anyone, inchiding the individuals
whom I saw near the front door.

3. At no time did 1 speak with the individuals at the main entrance.

" FURTHER THE AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. S

’r"""'l
Lpan Lo

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

I hereby Centify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer
oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Igor Zinoviev known to me io be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing Affidavit, who acknowledged before me

that he/she &x the same, that I relied upon the following form of identification of the above
nemed person: tE{‘\L_lﬁ & ; and that an oath was/was not taken.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County end State last aforesaid this
day of S'grﬂ: A , 2009,

S SR iy .

Ly 2

E“Ewﬁﬁﬁg, - 3%35‘5 mqﬁwﬁ (SEAL)
2 % oo™ F NDTARY PUBLIC/STATE OF A

% oo, PUBNSSSS COMMISSION NO.:

fbf?‘Eanf MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

03956-11011

DOJ-0GE-00030295
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 08-CV-80119-MARRA-JOHNSON

JANE DOE NO. 2,

Plaintiff,
V.

JEFFREY EPSTEIN,

Defendant.
!

Related Cases:

08-80232, 08-B0380, 08-80381, DE-80094,

08-80993, 08-80811, 08-80893, 09-80469,

09-80581, 09-80656, 09-80802, 05-81092,
/

AFFIDAVIT OF ROBERT D. CRITTON. JR.

STATE OF FLORIDA )} S8
COUNTY OF PALMBEACH )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Robert D. Crifton, Jr.,
having personal knowledge and being duly sworn, deposes and says:

15 I am counsel for Jeffrey Epstein in the above-styled matter and other civil

lawsuits.

2. The information contained in motion, paragraphs 1 through 9, 11, 13, 14 and 16

is true and accurate based on my personal knowledge.

3. The costs and fees set forth in the motion are true, correct and reasonable.

FURTHER THE AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Robert F Critton, Jr.

XHIBIT 6

03956-11012

DOJ-0OGR-00030300
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Jane Doe No. 4 v. Epstein
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STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

I hereby Certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer
oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Robert D. Critton, Jr.. known to me fo be
the person described in and who exccuted the foregoing Affidavit, who acknﬂwlﬂdged before me

that he/she execu d the 5amr.=:,. That I relied upon the following form of idenfification of the above
named person: , and that an ocath wagfwas not takm

S my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this
day of dn5e7 , 20009,

NAME: 7555 /c4 (Ao HREAL)
LIC/STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSIONNO.: DD £5 3579

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: M/? /‘,3

03956-11013

DOJ-0OGR-00030301



Case 9:08-cv-80119-KAM  Document 305-8  Entered on FLSD Docket 09/17/2009 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 08-CV-80119-MARRA-JOHNSON

JANE DOE NO. 2,

Plaintiff,
v,

JEFFREY EPSTEIN,

Defendant.
/

Related Cases:

08-80232, 08-80380, 0B-B0381, 08-80994,

(8-80993, 08-80811, 08-80893, 09-80469,

(05-80581, 09-80656, 09-80802, 09-81062.
/

AFFIDA MARK UTTIER

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Mark T. Luttier., having

personal knowledge and being duly swom, deposes and says:

1. I am counsel for Jeffrey Epstein in the above-styled matter and other civil

lawsuits.

2. The information contained in motion, paragraphs 1 through 10, 11, 13, 14 and 16

is true and aceurate based on my personal knowledge.
FURTHER THE AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Mau me

Mark T. Lutiier

E}(HIBIT_Z

03956-11014

DOJ-0OGR-00030302
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Jane Doe No. 4 v. Epstein
Page 2

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

I hereby Certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer
oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Mark T. Luitier, known to me to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing Affidavit, who aclmowledged before me
that he/she executed the s that I relied upon the following form of identification of the above
named pﬁmm, rSpqa /) j &7 27 , and that an oath was/was not taken.

ﬁ é hand ami official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 2 “
M e r—

ngm Lo d@zﬁf

PRINT NAME
NOTARY PUBLIC/STATE OF FLDR}]}A
COMMISSION NO.: 2D £53 5;;*9
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: / g / / 3

03956-11015

DOJ-0OGR-00030303
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCOURT E
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA E
i.
CASE NO. 08-CV-80119-MARRA/JOHNSON |
JANE DOE NO.2, i
Plaintiff,
— |
JEFFREY EPSTEIN, ;
Defendant. :
/
Related cases:
08-80232, 08-08380, 08-80381, 08-80994,
0g8-80593, 08-80811, 0B-80853, 0S9-B0463,
09-80591, 09-8B0656, 09-80802, 09-81052
| /
DEPQOSITICN OF JANE DOE #4
Wednesday, September 16, 20085
1:03 - 1:08 p.m.
250 Australian Avenue South ?
Suite 115 ;
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 :
Reported By:
Cynthia Hopkins, RPR, FPR 1
Notary Public, State of Florida :
Prose Court Reporting i
EXHIBIT ¥ |
(561) 832-7500 PROSE COURT REPORTING AGENCY, INC. {(561) B832-7506

d2a43663-05f3-4206-5641-668T d2dffBed

03956-11016

DOJ-0OGR-00030304
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Page 32 Page 4 j
}  AREARMER 1 PROCEEDINGS |
3 ADAM D, HOROWITZ, 2 n |
i :ﬁgﬁm 5 DS BB T 3 MR. HOROWITZ: Adam Horowitz, counsel for 1
ﬁhﬁwﬁh 4 Plaintiff, Jane Doe 4. ;
2 e i 5 MR. CRITTON: Cindy, what time is it?
6 5 THE COURT REPORTER: Itis 1:03. _'
T e e OTINIE 7 " MR. BERGER: William J. Berger for LM and
5 BM% LUTTIER & COLEMAN, LLP G £
ﬂ}wmnm,& ' 9 MR. HILL: Jack Hill for CMA. :
10 1 : : |
e B Boach Flodhda 33401 10 MER. LANGINO: Adam Langino from !
11 Phane: $6].842.2820 11 Leopold Kuvin on behalf of BB,
il = i e SR 12 MR. LUTTIER: Mark Luttier on behalf of
ATTERBURY, GOLDBERGER. & WEISS, P.A 13 Burman, Critton, Luttier & Coleman for the
14 ﬁhﬁmm Avenos South 14 Defendant. ;
15 West Palm Beach, Flarids 33401-5012 15 MR. CRITTON: Robert Critton on behalf of  §
R S 16 Defendant, Jeffrey Epstein.
10 LA Bt BSOURE 17 MR. HOROWITZ: This is Adam Horowitz. |
ROTHSTEIN, ROSENFELDT, ADLER 18 We're canceling today's deposition. Before
i Py 19 appearing here today, we had a stipulation with
20 EFHMMHﬂgﬂhBMI 20 Defense counsel that Mr. Jeffrey Epstein, the
21 o 21 Defendant, would not be here. He would not
* On bealf of CMA: 22 cross paths with our client.
N~ e O 23 And immediately as we were spproaching the |
4 mﬁmﬁ& 24 dliposiﬁun Toom, he Illﬂ.ﬂﬂ face-to-face contact i‘
25 West Palm Beach, Floride 33409 25 with cur client. He was just feet away from -'
Page 3 Page 5
3 APPEARNCES CONTINUED.. 1 her and intimidated her, and for that reason |
2 we're not going forward.
2 mmf BL%H _— 3 MR. CRITTON: I didn't see any contact
: » ESQUIRE 4 because I, abviously, was not out there. We _
LEOPOLD KUUVIN ;= :
Suite 200 3 approximately 1:03, Mr. Epstein has an office
6 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 7 here at the Florida Science Foundation. Had
Phone: 561,515.1400 B you been here at 1:00, your paths never would g
7 g have crossed becanse Mr. Epstein was leaving |
8 10 the building. I instructed him to leave the
1: 11 building so that he would not be here.
11 12 He was going to appear by way of Skype so }
12 13 that he could be on a video cameraso thathe  §
13 14 could see this. I
14 15 (Mr. Goldberger entered the room.)
15 16 MR. CRITTON: Had you been here on time, §
16 17 and not faulting, I am just saying had you been
1; 18 here on time at 1:00, as evervone else seemed
;-g 19 to be here at least get here before you did,
20 20 Adarn, you and your client, your paths never  §
23 21 would have crossed. !'
29 22 I directed Mr. Epstein to leave the
23 23 building so he would not be here so that there
24 24 would be no way that your paths could have ;
- i 25  crossed. It was neither my intent nor was it :

2 {Pages 2 to 5)

(561) 832-7500

PROSE COURT REPORTING AGENCY,

Elettronically signad by cynthia hopkins (801-051-976-2034)

INC.

(561) 832-7506
d2ad36e3-05f3-4206-9641-6687d2dges

03956-11017

DOJ-0OGR-00030305



* Case 9:08-cv-80119-KAM  Document 305-9  Entered on FLSD Docket 09/17/2008 Page 3 of 3

Page & Fage 8§
1 my client's intent specifically, because T also 1 CERTIFICATE
2 advised him that he was not to cross paths, not 2
3 to have any contact with your client, and 3 STATE OF FLORIDA
4 certainly by our agreement not to be here today 4 COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
5 for the deposition. 5
6 MR. HOROWITZ: And at approximately 1:00| 6
7 iz exactly when my client crossed paths with ; % Luﬂcfﬂﬁda ;}I“F[}gamv Rﬂgfstﬂgnﬁamm;im ol
& Jeffrey Epstein. And not only did he cross porter and Florida Professi porter, ol
] Eﬂia but he proceeded to stare her down just 1: ﬂﬂ"ﬁ gﬁfﬂ’ W{thymm A ﬁmm |
10 et away from her. For that reason she became : graphi POOut 1
11 an emotional wreck and cannot proceed with the s pmmedmgsmdmatﬂmmmp{mau‘u:and
12 deposition. She's simply not in an emofipnal :]E 5 Wﬂg:g m{éga.fd? ;fmmphc o
13 state to do so. = o Sopckeer, 205
14 And i addition Mr. Epstein violated the 15
15 agreement bebtween counse! that he would not 18
16 cross paths or come into contact with our
37 client. And it will be also for the criminal 17
1ls court judge to decide whether he has violated a 18
19 no-contact order. I have nothing else to say. 19
20 MR. CRITTON: Again [ instructed 20
21 Mr. Epstein to leave the building so absolutely 21
22 no contact could occur between he and 232
23 Mr. Horowitz and his client nor anyone else. 23
24 Until the court, until either Judge Mama or 24
25 Judge Johnson ruled on the issue as to whether 25
Page 7
1 or not he could appear at the depositions of
2 not only Jane Doe 4 but any other individuals,
3 so you do what you need fo do.
4 MR. HOROWITZ: Off the record.
5 {The Deposition was concluded.)
6 ;
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
1B
15
20
gy
22
23
24
25

3 (Pages 6 to B)

(561) 832-7500 PROSE COURT REPORTING AGENCY, INC. (561) 832-7506
Electronically signed by cynthia hopkins (601-051-976-2934) d2243623-9513-42e6-0641-5687 d2dfdes

03956-11018

DOJ-0GE-00030306
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Prose Court Reporting Agency, Inc
One Clearlake Cenire
250 South Australlan Avenus, Sulte 1500
West Paim Beach, Florida 33401
{561) 832-7500 Phone (561) 832-7506 Fax
Tax ID; 28-3892887
WWW. Prosecra.com

September 17, 2009

Robert Critton, Esquire

Burrman, Crition, Luttier & Coleman « WPE
303 Banyan Boulsvard

Sulte 400

West Palm Baach, FL 33401

involce Number
CH 411

Re: Jane Doa No. 2 vs. Jeffrey Epstein
8-18-08 Scheduled Deposition of Jana Doe No. 4
Statemant for Record

Description of Sarvices

Depo App NT - 1st Hr Appearance 1st Hr 110.00
Pepo Trans 0&1-Reg Transcript Pagss - 8 28,80
E-Transcript Ematied Complimentary

Involce total; $138.80

Thank you for choosing Prose Court Reporting Agency, Inc. Payment is due upon racelpt.

EXHlBIT_ﬂ_

03956-11019

DOJ-0OGR-00030307
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= Invoice

PO, Bax 0907 Wast Palm beach, FL 33405
’ ) 9/17/2008 | 28616

Ferms
Bua on recelpt

BURMAN, CRITTON & LUTTIER

ROBERT CRITTON

303 BANYAN BLVD

SUITE 409

WEST PALM BBACH, FL. 33401

Case / Referance; l JANE DOE #2 v EPSTEIN ]

Date Services Rendared oty | Amount

3/16/2009 |VIDECTAPED DEPOSITION OF: JANE DOE & 4
Tech Time = 15T 2 Hours i 275.00
Dighal Tape Stock ' 1 15.00
MASTER TAPE CONSISTS OF DISCUSSIONS BETWEEN ATTORNEYS PRIDR TO SWEARING 1IN
REGARDING CANCELLATION OF DEPO. .

9/17/2008 |Delivary 1 0.00
MASTER TAPES FORWARDED PER YOUR REQUEST, NO COPIES HAVE SEEN MADE OR KEPT ON
!WjﬂTWHﬂmﬂﬂﬁmﬂiE%MUHDHEHEHEEMEDHWHEFUHMEHEMEF&%WED
MASTER TAPES TO OUR OFFICE FOR DUPLICATION. THANK YOU,

L
TOTAL: £250.00
MORE THAN JUST VIDEO { See ALL avallable presentation .
technology services at: www.visualevidence.org, ' Ramit to;
i 5 P.O. Box 5367
Wast Palm Baach, FL 33405
Tax ID ¥ 59-2476529

Phone: (S61) 655-2855  Fex: (561) 655-2856 office@visvalevidence.org

03956-11020

DOJ-0GR-00030308
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 08-CV-80119-MARRA-JOHNSON

JANE DOE NO. 2,

Plaintiff,
V.

JEFFREY EPSTEIN,

Defendant.
/

Related Cases:
08-80232, 08-80380, 08-80381, 08-80994,
08-30993, 08-80811, 08-80893, 09-80469,

09-80581, 09-80656, 09-80802, 09-81092.
/

ORDER ON DEFENDANT’S, JEFFREY EPSTEIN, MOTION FOR SANCTIONS
AND TO COMPEL DEPOSITION OF JANE DOE NO. 4
AND MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT THEREOF

This matier came before the Court on Defendant’s, JEFFREY EPSTEIN, Motion For
Sanctions and to Compel Deposition of Jane Doe No. 4. Having considered Defendant’s motion,
it is HEREBY ORDERED and ADJUDGED that:

Defendant’s motion is hereby GRANTED: Plaintiff shall pay sanctions in the amount of

£ ' in costs and § in fees directly to Burman, Cntton, Luttier and

Coleman within 10 days, and further directs that the Plaintiff make herself available for
deposition no later than October , 2009 beginning at 9:30 a.m. at the same location. Mr.

Epstein shall not be present in the building on the day of the deposition absent a court order on

pending motions.

03956-11021

DOJ-0GE-00030305



Case 9:08-cv-80119-KAM  Document 305-11

Jane Doe No. 4 v, Epstein
Page 2

Fad=—d aT=1ala 1 & & | ™= % I
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-

Entered on FLSD Docket 09/17/2009 -Page 2 of 2

DONE and ORDERED thus day of , 2009,
Kenneth A. Mamra
United States District Judge

Courtesy Copies: Counsel of Record

03956-11022
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1
k & IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
FIFTEENTH JUODICIAL CIRCUIT
2 1N AMD FOR PARLM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
CRIMINAL DIVISICH
'3 [}
4
; STATE OF FLORIDA )
5 )
va i CASE NO, 06 CF2454AMB
& ) U8 93B8LlLCFAMB
JEFFREY EPSTEIN }
7 )
Defendant. )
8 )
g
PLEA CONFERENCE
10
11 PRESIDING: H!
12 LAPPERRANCES:
13 ON BEHAIL
BAR
14 . Sta
401
19 West
By: ’
16
17 ON BEHALF
ATTER.
18 250 AL
Suite
19 West P . «~aorida 33401
By: Ji..» GOLDBERGER, ESQUIRE
20
” CERTIFIED COPY
22 _
2-3 _
" gune 30, 2008
24 palm Beach County Courthouse
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
25 Beginning at 8:40 o'clock, a.m.

PEYLLIS A. DAMES, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

03956-11023
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

20
regularly congregate?

MS. BELOHLAVEK: I personally do not
know.

TEE COURT: Neither do I, which is
why I'm asking. Has that Dbeen
investigated? N

MR. GOLDBERGER: We have done our due
diligence, for what it's worth, there is 2
residential street. There are not children
congregating on that street. We think the
address applies, if it doesn't, we fully
recognize that he can't live there.

THE COURT: Okay. D is, you shall
not have any contact with the victim, are
there more than one victim?

MS . BELOHLAVEK: There's several.

THE COURT: Several, all of the
vietims. So this should be plural. I'm
making that plural. You arxe not to have
any contact direct or indirect, and in thas
day and age I find it ﬂeceaaary to go over
exactly what we mean by indirect. BY
indirect, we maaﬁ no text messages, NO
e<mail, no Face Book, no My Space, no

telaphone calls, no voice mails, ne

PHYLLIS A. DAMES, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

03956-11024

DOJ-0OGR-00030312
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231
1 messages through carrier pigeon, no
2 messages through third parcties, no hey
3 would vou tell so and so for me, no having
4 a friend, acguaintance or stranger appreoach
5 any of these victims with a message of any
6 sort from you, is that clear?
1 2 THE DEFENDANT: Yes, ma'am
8 THE CQURT: And then it states,
g unless approved by the victim, the
10 | therapist and the gsentencing court. Okay.
1l THE DEFENDANT: I understand.
12 THE COURT: _And the sentencing court.
13 So, if there is a degire which, I would
14 +hink would be a bit strange to have
15 contact with any of the victims the court
16 must approve it*
17 Me . BELOHLAVEK: Correct.
18 THE COURT: If the victim was under
19 . the age of 18, which was the case, you
20 shall not until you have successfully
p 5 3 attended and completed the sex of fender
22 program, So, is this sex offender program
23 becoming a condition of probation?
24 MS. BELOHLAVEK: That is mot. I
25 don't believe I circled that one.

PHYLLIS A. DAMES, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

03956-11025

DOJ-0OGR-00030313
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Barbara Burns

From: Barbara Burns

Sent:  Thursday, April 01, 2010 8:49 AM
To: 'Jack Goldberger'

Cc: Michael McAuliffe

Subject: RE: Epstein

| shared your latest email with Mr. McAuliffe and we both agree that it is our position that he needs to honor his
commitment and complete his community control as agreed. If you feel it necessary to file a motion to modify or
early terminate on behalf of your client just let me know so | can have enough time to get the Det. and victims

notified so they can appear for the hearing. Thanks!

From: Jack Goldberger [mailto:jgoldberger@agwpa.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 31, 2010 5:03 PM

To: Barbara Burns

Subject: Epstein

Barbara

It is obvious you have spent a lot of time on my request for my client and | sincerely appreciate the
thoroughness and the attention. As my clients case seems to lend itself to misunderstandings and
miscommunications by others, | thought it important to clarify some facts assumed in error.

| have spoken to Mr. Gaines at probation and he confirmed the following: Yes termination of supervision on a
sex offender is unusual, however a modification to probation from Community control is not uncommon when
the probationer has been in compliance without violation. In fact the department’s current policy on re-entry
to the community dictates that an offender be stepped down as soon as possible. He was also under the
misimpression, as others might have been, that Epstein’s charges called for sex offender probation. They do
not, he is eligible for normal probation. As with many of the issues in my clients case, sterile questions that may
have been asked tend to lead to answers that though well meaning are not applicable.

As for the timeliness of the police reports of the attempted breakins, | wanted you to be aware that | confirmed
with Wackenhut that they called the police each time and spoke to the captain on duty, there should be a
record. | said to you it was my advice to the client that he not file a formal report.

You have suggested that to resolve all the issues my client move to transfer his community control and that
your office would support his transfer. | appreciate that and spoke to Mr. Gaines about that and he doesn't
believe that would be possible to New York. Mr. Gaines suggested an agreement to allow Mr. Epstein to travel
for business purposes without the present 48 hour limitation but strictly at the discretion and with the
approval of probation for the remaining short portion of his supervision would be appropriate. He advised me
that the department would not object to such a modification. This to me is the fairest way to deal with the
issues, and to insure Mr. Epstein is treated like others, Let me know and | can prepare some proposed
language that | think would work for everyone

Jack Goldberger
561-659-8300 Phone
561-835-8691 Fax

Public Records Requesl Mo, 19.372

4/1/2010

DOJ-0OGR-00033147
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Please nola: Florida has a very broad public records law. Mosi wrilten communications to or from state officials regarding state business are public

records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject 1o public disclosure.

Public Records Requesl No. 19-372
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Barbara Burns
R 5 N

From: Michael McAuliffe

Sent: Thursday, April 01, 2010 8:31 AM
To: Barbara Burns

Subject: RE: Epstein

I think, as you suggest, the defendant simply needs to finish his sentence as it was
agreed tec in the initial resolution. Thanks. MM

————— Original Message-----

From: Barbara Burns

Sent: Thursday, April 01, 2010 08:25 AM Eastern Standard Time
To: Michael McAuliffe; Paul Zacks

Subject: FW: Epstein

This dragon just keeps raising its ugly head! May I tell him to just file his motion to
modify with the Court? I don’'t know how to convey to him anymore than I already have that
his client is a registered sex offender that was fortunate to get the deal of the century,
fortunate enough, even as a sex offender, to be granted work release while serving his
jail sentences (I am not aware of that ever happening before) and certainly fortunate to
plea at a time when it was not reguired by statute that he be placed on sex offender
probation with all of the restrictive conditions that the vast majority of individuals in
his gimilar situation would have been subjected to. Please advise.

—

From: Jack Goldberger [mailto:jgoldberger@agwpa.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 31, 2010 5:03 BPM

To: Barbara Burns

Subject: Epstein

Barbara

It is cobvious you have spent a lot of time on my reguest for my client and I sincerely
appreciate the thoroughness and the attention. 2As my clients case seems to lend itself to
misunderstandings and miscommunications by cothers, I thought it important to clarify some

facts assumed in error.

I have spoken to Mr. Gaines at probation and he confirmed the following: Yes termination
of supervision on a sex cffender is unusual, however a modification to probation from
Community control is not uncommon when the probationer has been in compliance without
violation. In fact the department’s current policy on re-entry to the community dictates
that an offender be stepped down as soon as possible. He was also under the
misimpression, as others might have been, that Epstein’s charges called for sex offender
probation. They do not, he is eligible for normal probation. As with many of the issues
in my clients case, sterile questions that may have been asked tend to lead to answers
that though well meaning are not applicable.

As for the timeliness of the police reports of the attempted breakins, I wanted you to be
aware that I confirmed with Wackenhut that they called the police each time and spoke to
the captain on duty, there should be a record. I said to you it was my advice to the
client that he not file a formal report.

Public Records Requesl No. 19-372

DOJ-0OGR-00033151



You have suggested that to resolve all the issues my client move to transfer his
community control and that your office would support his transfer. I appreciate that and
spoke to Mr. Gaines about that and he doesn’t believe that would be possible to New York.
Mr. Gaines suggested an agreement to allow Mr. Epstein to travel for business purposes
without the present 48 hour limitation but strictly at the discretion and with the
approval of probatien for the remaining short portion of his supervision would be
appropriate. He advised me that the department would not object to such a modification.
This to me is the fairest way to deal with the issues, and to insure Mr. Epstein is
treated like others, Let me know and I can prepare some proposed language that I think

would work for everyone

Jack Goldberger
561-659-8300 rPhone

561-835-8691 Fax

— —

Please note: Florida has a very brecad public records law. Most written communications to
or from state officials regarding state business are public records available to the
public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to

public disclosure.

Public Records Requesl No. 19-372

DOJ-0OGR-00033152
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Barbara Burns

From: Barbara Burns

Sent:  Friday, March 26, 2010 2:02 AM
To: Michael McAuliffe

Subject: FW: Confidential

As per your request | am forwarding the following summary;

Re: The Burglary/Attemptad Burglary allegations, the Palm Beach PD were surprised to hear this and indicated
that there has never been such complaint(s) since Epstein was place on Community Control. | spoke further with
Jack Goldberger and he indicated that Epstein employs private security through Wackenhut and they intercepted
this person who was dressed in black like a Ninja and hiding in some bushes. They chased him to a dark
Chrysler 300 and took down the tag info. From there they were able to find out that it was registered to a P| that
has been associated/linked to Atty. Rothstein and the Gambino family. | spoke with DOC Community Control
Supervisor, Ofc. Gaines, and he advised me that late last week Epstein informed him of a similar incident. Ofc.
(Gaines went on to say that he spoke with Epstein in late Sept. or possibly Oct. of last year and explained to him
that he received “the best deal ever heard of for someone in his situation” and that he warned him to follow every
condition by the letter so as not to get violated. If viclated, he could very well be put on an ankle bracelet which
would be even more of a restriction to him.

Re: Similar defendants on community control and early termination, drawing from my experience (8 ¥ yrs. of
doing these cases), Daliah Weiss, Chief of SVU, and DOC there is no known case where a Sex Offender on
Community Control has ever been given early termination of Community Control by agreement from our office or
DOC. There have been rare instances where a person who has been on a very long probation has been given
early termination of probation after serving a considerable number of years on probation.

Re: The position of the U.5. Attorney’s office on early termination of the State's case against Epstein, | again
spoke with AUSA Villafana and inquired specifically of any knowledge that she had in reference to
representations made by her or anyone associated with her office regarding Epstein’s efforts to early term his
Community Control on the State charges. She indicated that she had not made any such representations
however her boss, interim U.S. Atty. Sloman may have. After checking she sent me a portion of the last letter
sent to Epstein's attorneys. | have forwarded that to you by attachment.

Piease let me know if there is anything else that | can provide to you.

= e = e —

From: Villafana, Ann Marie C, (USAFLS) [mailto: Ann.Marie.C.Villafana@usdoj.gov]

Sent: Thursday, March 25, 2010 4:20 PM
To: Barbara Burns
Subject: Confidential

Hi Barbara — Here is the relevant portion of the last letter to JE’s attorneys regarding the termination of
supervision:

In light of Mr. Acosta’s prior statements to Mr. Epstein’s counsel that Mr. Epstein would be
eligible for any benefit available to other similarly-situated state defendants, the Office agrees that Mr.
Epstein may apply for early termination or modification of community control in accordance with Fl,
Stat. §§ 948.05 and 948.10(4), assuming that Mr. Epstein has completed “the sanctions imposed in the
community control plan.” The Office takes no position regarding such an application; it is entirely
within the discretion of the State Attorney’s Office and the Palm Beach County Circuit Court Judge as to
whether it is in “the best interests of justice and the welfare of society” to allow Mr. Epstein to
terminate prematurely his community control. Mr. Epstein and his counsel may not make a

Public Records Requesl Mo, 19.372
3/26/2010

DOJ-0OGR-00033154
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representation to the State Attorney’s Office, the Court, or any victim that the U.S. Attorney’s Office
agrees with, joins in, or does not oppose such a motion. In light of prior erroneous statements in court
filings, we respectfully request that a copy of any court filing be provided to our office.

If such a motion is made, in accordance with your proposal, the U.S. Attorney’s Office will notify
the federal victims that the application was filed and, if a hearing is scheduled, the date, time, and
location of such hearing. The communication will consist merely of a notification and will neither
encourage nor discourage attendance or submission of materials related to the application.

A. Marie Villafafia

Assistant U.S, Attorney

500 8. Australian Ave, Suite 400
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Phone 561 209-1047

Fax 561 820-8777

- = = s | ——

Flease nobe: Florida has a very broad p_ubfi:: records law. Most written communications to or from slate officials regarding state business are public
records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure.

Public Records Requesl Mo, 19.372
3/26/2010
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From: Sloane, Carmen [sloane.carmen@mail.dc.state.fl.us]
Sent:  Wednesday, February 24, 2010 11:41 AM

To: Barbara Burns

Subject: RE: J. Epstein

Yeah - lot less stress

- e il T e r—— [ =" " —r [Epre g

From: Barbara Burns [mailto:BBurns@sal5.state.fl.us]
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2010 11:34 AM

To: Sloane, Carmen

Subject: RE: J. Epstein

Ok, thanks!!! | hope that was a good thing for you!

From: Sloane, Carmen [mailto:sloane.carmen@mail.dc.state.fl.us]
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2010 11:32 AM

To: Barbara Burns

Subject: RE: J. Epstein

Wors & = e

His term date is 7-21-2010. | was recently transferred to the downtown office. If you have any further questions,
you can contact his new officer Candice Elkins (Community Control Officer at 154 Lake Worth 434.3980). If 1.r-:+u

have any questions regarding his past supervision, please email or call me at ES?‘ 5175.

Carmen

From: Barbara Burns [mailto:BBurns@sal5.state.fl.us]
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2010 11:19 AM

To: Sloane, Carmen

Subject: J. Epstein

Good morning Carmen. | need to know what you have as the termination date of Mr. Epstein's community

control. Thanks!!]

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications 1o or from state officlals regarding state business are public
records available la the public and media upon request. Your e-maill communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure.

3/24/2010

Public Records Requesl Mo, 19.372
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firm which has since filed bankruptcy as a result of massive fraud by one of its partners.
It is alleged that they used their civil cases filed against Mr. Epstein as one of their more
lucrative devices to perpetrate this fraud. Based on what | have learned and read, there
have been false filings, forged judge's signatures, and forged Eleventh Circuit Opinions.
It is also possible that other third parties have engaged in this conduct by falsely alleging
Mr. Epstein has violated the terms of his probation.

With this in mind, It appears that Mr. Epstein could be a victim of fabricated attacks
designed to do nothing more than question his compliance with his probation and
community control requirements. | truly want my client, as | am sure you do, to complete
his probation without continued false accusations being made against him. | would
suggest a meeting so we may discuss these problems. Given the fact that false
accusations are being made against my client, | would take the unusual step of producing
my client for such a meeting if you think it would be helpful.

Please give me a call with your thoughts on this and whether those documents satisfy your
request.

=T truly ynurs

Idt:erger

Public Records Requesl Mo, 19.372
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Case No: SA09003537, Defendant: EPSTEIN, JEFFREY E

Case No Data MNote Relationship EEE#h emﬁfi E ‘:ﬁﬂﬂ

SADB0O3537 12/01/200901:36 PM LOCATED CURRENT ADDRESS FOR LAWRENCE PAUL VISOSKI, LITTLES, ERIC
JR, WM, 2-25-1960:
1131 PINE POINT ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33404-2251

TIE-GL 'O Isenbey speoday Digng

case_note_list
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CONSUMER JUSTICE ATTORNEYS

Friday, November 20, 2009

Maureen Hackett

Office of the State Attorney
401 N. Dixie Highway
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Re: B.B.v.JEFFREY EPSTEIN
OUR FILE NO.: 080303

Dear Ms. Hackett,

As we discussed, | have agreed to cancel the deposition of ASA Daliah Weiss at this time.
Based on the conversations with Ms. Weiss and you, [ do not foresece the nced at this time to
reset this deposition, but 1 cannot completely foreclose the possibility of deposition in the future
pending further discovery in the Epstein cases. As | mentioned to you, if [ believe there is
additional information that develops in these cases that would require me to reset Mrs. Weiss for
deposition, 1 will provide you with notice prior resetting this deposition so that you will have an
opportunity to address the court in a timely manner.

Should you have any additional questions please do not hesitate to contact me al your
convenience.

2825 POA Aouiavard . Sulla 200 Palm Barch Gardana  Floride 33410 561.515.1400 (ax 561.515,1401 lsapoickuviie
Public Records Request No. 19-379 "

CRASHWORTHINEY - MANAGED CARE ADUSE * CONSUMER CIASS ACTIONS + PERSONAL INJURY - WRONGFUL DEATI

DOJ-0OGR-00033130
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OFFICE OF THE STATE ATTORNEY
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Chief Michael Waites
FROM: Investigator Glenn Wescott
RE: State Attorney's Investigation 09-002456

DATE: August 24, 2009

RS A EE R RS S SRS EREEEEESESEEEEEEEEEEEEE S EEEEREEEEEE I3 R I I e e

On 08/21/09 I was assigned to obtain copies of the security
cameras and log in sheets for 1 Clearlake Plaza in West Palm
Beach, FL which is the business address for Jeffrey Epstein. On
08/21/09 I received the copies of the log in sheet and noted that
Mr. Epstein’s name does not appear on the log in sheet which he
would only be required to do if he were in the building after
15900 per the Property Manager, Mrs. Michelle Horn.

On 08/24/09 I received the security camera videos which were
formatted to DVD. I could not discern Mr. Epstein on the CD’'s but
the camera angle is poor and does not allow one to see the entire
area, just the door area.

The DVD's and Log In Sheets were TOT ASA Burns per her

request.

Investigator Glenn A. Wescott
Office of the State Attorney

15" Judicial Circuit

401 North Dixie Highway

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-355-7118
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